GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:627
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2006

BUILDING FOR GOVERNMENT OFFICES
Mallikarjunaiah Shri S.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Union Government Offices are functioning on rented premises in the different cities of the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, city-wise;
(c) whether there is any proposal to construct the Government complexes for these offices; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A listindicating offices which are functioning from rented premises leased by the Directorate of Estates is enclosed as Annexure
A

(c): Yes, Sir.
(d): A list of projects under different stages of planning is enclosed as Annexure 'B'.

ANNEXURE-'A
ANNEXURES REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ.NO. 627 FOR 28.7.2006.

BUILDING LEASED/HIRED BY THE DIRECTORATE OF ESTATES IN VARIOUS CITES TO ACCOMMODATE CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT OFFICES.

S.No. City Building Occupant

1. Delhi Jeevan Tara Building Director General, Supply and Disposal

2. Delhi Jeevan Deep Building Ministry of Finance

3. Delhi Tropical Insurance Building PIB

4. Delhi Sterling House Song & Drama Division, M/o I&B

5. Delhi Kundan Mansion 0O/o the Chief Adviser Factories Employees

State Insurance Corporation

6. Delhi Jeevan Prakash M/o Statistics & Programme
Implementation



11.

12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Delhi

Delhi

Delhi

Delhi

Delhi

Delhi
Delhi

Delhi

Delhi

Delhi

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Sub Division

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Lok Nayak Bhawan

Bikaner House

Faridkot House

Kashmir House

4/14-A, Asaf Ali Road

4/20, Asaf Ali Road
1102, Ansal Bhawan

1101, Ansal Bhawan

1103, Ansal Bhawan

1108, Ansal Bhawan

Botwala Chamber

Botwala Chamber

United India Building

Savala Chambers

Savala Chambers

Savala Chambers

Commerce House

Commerce House

Commerce House

Commerce House

Commerce House

Commerce House

24- Various Government Offices

7- Various Government

National Human Rights

M/o Defence

D/o Income Tax

M/o Rural Development
D/o Coal

Board of Arbitration

M/o Labour

M/o Labour

Offices

Commission

Executive Engineer (Elect),CPWD

Fishery Survey of India

CGHS

Census Operation

Asstt. Engineer, P&T

MTNL

Post Office

PAO (Printing)

CGHS

Publication Division

(Elect)

Minor Port Survey Organisation

Hindi Teaching Scheme



29. Mumbai Haroon House Development Commissioner (Handicrafts)

30. Mumbai Kaiser-I-Hind Building Films Division

31. Mumbai Kaiser-I-Hind Building Custodian of Enemy Property
32. Mumbai Mehar House Pay and Accounts Office, Min.
of Shipping and Transport

33. Mumbai Kitab Mahal Food and Nutrition Board

34. Mumbai Kitab Mahal CBI, Economic Office Wing

35. Mumbai Royal Insurance Building Khadi Village

Industries Commission (WIC)

36. Kolkata 5 - C.R. Avenue Office of Deputy Controller of
Accounts (Fys), M/O Defence.

ANNEXURE-"B"

Details of General Pool Office Accommodation being built:

S.No. Station

Pune

Calicut

Bareily

Nasik

INA New Delhi
Kavadiguda Secundrabad

o Ul W N

New Proposal for Construction of General Pool Office
Accommodation:

S.No. Location

Bangalore

Port Blair, Andaman
Gangtok, Sikkim
Patna

Chennai

Allahabad

Varanasi

~ o0 w N



10
11
12
13
14

Vadodara, Gujarat

Silchar
Jalandhar
Mysore

Office building at Pushpa Bhawan,
Pocket-9, DDU Marg, New Delhi

CBD, Shadhara,

Delhi

Phase-11I,

New Delhi



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

