## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA URBAN DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:627 ANSWERED ON:28.07.2006 BUILDING FOR GOVERNMENT OFFICES Mallikarjunaiah Shri S.

## Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Union Government Offices are functioning on rented premises in the different cities of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, city-wise;

(c) whether there is any proposal to construct the Government complexes for these offices; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

## Answer

## THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A list indicating offices which are functioning from rented premises leased by the Directorate of Estates is enclosed as Annexure `A`.

(c): Yes, Sir.

Implementation

(d): A list of projects under different stages of planning is enclosed as Annexure `B`.

ANNEXURE-`A` ANNEXURES REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ.NO. 627 FOR 28.7.2006.

BUILDING LEASED/HIRED BY THE DIRECTORATE OF ESTATES IN VARIOUS CITIES TO ACCOMMODATE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICES.

S.No.	City	Building	Occupant		
1.	Delhi	Jeevan Tara Building	Director General, Supply and Disposal		
2.	Delhi	Jeevan Deep Building	Ministry of Finance		
3.	Delhi	Tropical Insurance Buildi	ng PIB		
4.	Delhi	Sterling House	Song & Drama Division, M/o I&B		
5.	Delhi	Kundan Mansion	O/o the Chief Adviser Factories Employees		
State Insurance Corporation					
6.		Jeevan Prakash	M/o Statistics & Programme		

7.	Delhi	Lok Nayak Bhawan	24- Various Government Offices
8.	Delhi	Bikaner House	7- Various Government Offices
9. 10.		Faridkot House Kashmir House	National Human Rights Commission M/o Defence
11.	Delhi	4/14-A, Asaf Ali Road	D/o Income Tax
12. 13.		4/20, Asaf Ali Road 1102, Ansal Bhawan	M/o Rural Development D/o Coal
14.	Delhi	1101, Ansal Bhawan	Board of Arbitration
15.	Delhi	1103, Ansal Bhawan	M/o Labour
16.	Delhi	1108, Ansal Bhawan	M/o Labour
17.	Mumbai	Botwala Chamber	Executive Engineer (Elect),CPWD
18.	Mumbai	Botwala Chamber	Fishery Survey of India
19.	Mumbai	United India Building	CGHS
20.	Mumbai	Savala Chambers	Census Operation
21. Sub Div		Savala Chambers	Asstt. Engineer, P&T (Elect)
22.	Mumbai	Savala Chambers	MTNL
23.	Mumbai	Commerce House	Post Office
24.	Mumbai	Commerce House	PAO (Printing)
25.	Mumbai	Commerce House	CGHS
26.	Mumbai	Commerce House	Publication Division
27.	Mumbai	Commerce House	Minor Port Survey Organisation
28.	Mumbai	Commerce House	Hindi Teaching Scheme

29. Mumbai Haroon House Development Commissioner (Handicrafts) 30. Mumbai Kaiser-I-Hind Building Films Division 31. Mumbai Kaiser-I-Hind Building Custodian of Enemy Property Mumbai Mehar House 32. Pay and Accounts Office, Min. of Shipping and Transport 33. Mumbai Kitab Mahal Food and Nutrition Board 34. Mumbai Kitab Mahal CBI, Economic Office Wing

Mumbai Royal Insurance Building Khadi Village 35. Industries Commission (WIC)

36. Kolkata 5 - C.R. Avenue Office of Deputy Controller of Accounts (Fys), M/O Defence.

ANNEXURE-`B`

Details of General Pool Office Accommodation being built:

S.No. Station

1 Pune

- 2 Calicut Bareily 3
- 4 Nasik
- 5
- INA New Delhi Kavadiguda Secundrabad 6

New Proposal for Construction of General Pool Office Accommodation:

S.No. Location

- 1 Bangalore
- 2 Port Blair, Andaman
- 3 Gangtok, Sikkim
- Patna 4 5
- Chennai Allahabad 6
- 7 Varanasi

- 8 Vadodara, Gujarat
- 9 10 Silchar
- Jalandhar Mysore
- 11 Mysore Office building at Pushpa Bhawan, Phase-II, New Delhi Pocket-9, DDU Marg, New Delhi CBD, Shadhara, Delhi 12
- 13
- 14